Hon. Christopher G. Paplauskas Council President



Randall A. Jackvony Chairperson

> Gary J. Vierra Member

Ouilcia I. Moronta

Member

Cranston Redistricting Commission City Hall 869 Park Ave., Room 100 Cranston, RI 02910-2786

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

THE CRANSTON REDISTRICTING COMMISSION WILL MEET ON TUESDAY, AUGUST 10, 2021 AT 6 P.M. IN COUNCIL CHAMBERS, THIRD FLOOR AT CRANSTON CITY HALL FOR A PUBLIC HEARING

AGENDA

- I. CALL TO ORDER (NO VOTES TO BE TAKEN)
- II. APPROVAL OF MINUTES 6-24-2021 (VOTES MAY BE TAKEN)
- III. PUBLIC HEARING
 - A. THE COMMISSION MAY HOLD A WORKSHOP TO REVIEW A DRAFT REDISTRICTING NEIGHBORHOOD MAP OF THE CITY, AND RECEIVE COMMENTS FROM MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC WHO ARE PRESENT. COPIES OF THE DRAFT MAP WILL BE DISPLAYED FOR MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC TO REVIEW AND SUBMIT FEEDBACK ON (VOTES MAY BE TAKEN)
- IV. ADJOURNMENT (VOTE MAY BE TAKEN)

Posted on <u>7-22-2021</u> at <u>3:50 p.m.</u> By Nicholas J. Lima, Registrar

The draft redistricting neighborhood map may be viewed online at: <u>https://web.cranstonri.org/PublicViewing/Redistricting/NBHDS/Neighborhood Worksheet 36x60</u> 07072021.pdf. Public comment on the draft map may be submitted via email to <u>canvassing@cranstonri.org</u> through Aug. 12, 2021.

NOTICE: The Cranston Redistricting Commission is comprised of the three regular members of the Cranston Board of Canvassers. A quorum of the Cranston Board of Canvassers may be present at all meetings of the Cranston Redistricting Commission.